TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMPUTRON ONE, LLC		102/10/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMIN-8 ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	4660 Duke Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 210		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45040		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3228285	PARADIGM
Registration Number:	2884796	DOMIN-8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900155282

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 651-5148

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Gavin George

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Dallas, TEXAS 75219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25151.67

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gavin George

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0384

Signature:	/Gavin George/
Date:	02/22/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release2#page1.tif source=Trademark Release2#page2.tif source=Trademark Release2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0385 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 10 th day of February, 2010, by

Computron One, LLC ("Secored Party") in favor of Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC, a

Maryland limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with paragraph 28 of that

certain Order Authorizing the Sale of Assets to RealPage, Inc. entered by the United States

Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Ohio in the jointly administered bankruptcy

cases captioned In re Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, Inc., et al., Case No. 09-35, Secured

Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all

of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have

upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Security

Agreement dated as of November 11, 2002 made by Company in favor of Secured Party.

Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

2691934v1 2/10/2010 7:33 AM

1075.165

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0386

This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

RealPage, Inc. on behalf of COMPUTRON ONE, LLC

Ву

Its

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
Paradigm	76418582	3228285	04/10/07
Domin-8	76418294	2884796	09/14/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 02/22/2010